3 1 o S 4 3 fd

<

SME Y14 5M-2009

DTMJN TONTNG AND TOI FRANCING PFR

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195991 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED 2wz | RW | TE
TERMINATOR NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641 -1 21197991 2063440- 1
2151943~ A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 : 8-2151943-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613026 - 8 2151943 4 - i i N | | | | 1-1752354-8 |STANDOFF HOLD-DOWN 180
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653~ : : i l 1 1 1 1 231222%17 EégﬂétOggﬁaéggigE SR | l;g
2151943-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119957 -1 : 8-2151943-5 | 1901094-3 | 1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) — w w w w 7523532 TGUIDE FIN ROLDDOWN BE
MECHANICAL FEED 2119949- | 13386851 5-18022-5 2119653~ - - T - -
s iaus s ) “INE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LATgiRngT@/L ? 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
PNEUMATIC FEED 271179950~ 1338685-1 5-180722-5 21196471 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - | 1 1 1 1 994969- MAGNET , RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
e oas e , O CRIME LR ot anUeT SERVO - - - - - - - - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
1§LLATCH PLATE ] . ] . . - - - - -] -] : 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
2151943-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : : : : : S oo ) 3-esbelol PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3716 X 854 137
- | - |REF|REF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
: | | - | - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | | | | 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
APPLICATOR DATA - | 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944 -1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 117
WIRE |1 20 mm [ 0551 F - | | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
INSUL | 1.68 mm [.066] O -2l 20202102 2168083 | SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 ¥ 8.0 95
APP| ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | | | | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 ¥ 65 93
408-10389 L - | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- | | | | 2221788 SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
- | | | | 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 74
- | | | | 2119956 - | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | - - | | 2119740- 1 TAG IDENTIFICATLON 67
TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERM F OCS 1.7 -l 202202 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W - W W W 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
3.77-3.79 mm [.149-.149 [N] 1. 47-1.90 mm [.058-.075 IN] 6eN| | 3| | 333 992763-9 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 | 6/
TERMINAL 13677884 Rey - ) ) -2l 221212 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
appLicaTionEd U T 1 [0 1| 2079383-4 [SCR, BHSC. RoHS (M4 X 8) 50
SPECIFICATION : : - - - -] -] | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | | | | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
TERMINALS APPLIED - - - -] | 1338685- | PAWL FEED 56
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL -l e a4 ] 4] o4 2168400 - | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
21133401 13627884 - | | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG., RoHS, M3.5 57
- | | | | 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
: - -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
: - - -] 2119652 | FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT ooy o Pt 217965370 (FEED CAM, POST FEED a7
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH] I REFERENCE SETTING “ T [T [ 7 [ 1 | 1| 2119656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
0 50mm? 900 05 L 055 000 5 s ﬁ%i - Lo 2119370-1  [RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
- - | | 2119645- | DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- - | | 2119957 -1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
- | | | | 2119644- | RAM WASHER  PRECISION 38
sWARNING N | | | | 2119085 | FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
M!!ﬂ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITTEM 40 10O - 1 { 1 1 1 f;;igzéé ESE;éRéDJQE;MEEXL 22
Zﬁl LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS ST 0793835 Tscr BH&: NI VRS 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS * *
oELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING - | | | | 2161328~ 1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING, A T N R T 1320908-6 |SPACER. STRIP GUIDE 30
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L T O O O O 1901086-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | | 455888 - 3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT S O A I T aashi SPRING, COMPRESS TON Al
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: S L O L O 306835-1  JLEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151943-4 - | | | | 240792-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151943-4 - -
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151943-5 | | ! ! ! ! 13209¢8-2 |STRIP GUIDE 4
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151943-6 - - w - - - 2119957-2 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 2060 - | 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
LS THENT O TUE STRIPPLR MAY B REOUIRED WM MOv NG Tir - - | | 8-21084-0 |O-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. _2%32 - | | | | 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁl - - - -] : 2079988 - | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 - | | | | 2119533~ | STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 & 242 - — - - : - -
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEMS 37, 180 & 242 W LR "EED CAM, AIR FEED _2‘48 ! | | | | | 119806~ INSERT, SHEAR I3
- - | | 21197981 DETENT PIN 247 - | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING. COMPRESSION (e
1fl GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - | - w w w 1-22279-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 17246 - | w w w | 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR I
A : | - -] - 21197581 RAM ~ AMP STYLE. SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245 N | | | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY
ACTUATE THE COUNTER . - | | | | 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 N | | | | 1633861-4  |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
Zﬁl - | | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 N | | | | | 1-1633917-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - - : N R - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE 6 | W W W W SRELEER AETAINER, INSULATION DIAL _2242 I
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. o L R R R R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24 S I R R R : ) 0
- -2l 2] -] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 1240 - | | | | 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
1‘X SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET S R R B - : - - -
T oAl T eea T o | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY _2:39 | | | | | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - -] : 20634401 AIR FEED MODULE 238 N | | | | | 1-1633966-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
/ \x£§p§§yv§$gMTﬁ§ §§5L§$$J?$ {g $H90F55§5f§§395U§J§N§A§QY§§5E -1 -1 | - | - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1213 - | | | | 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
S i e Tatre o e ratct o shEr T For anniTional - - | - | - 1901094-3  |SPACER, FEEDER 198 | | | | | | 1-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
HNFORMATION. -7 -7 -6|-5]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g 770 -7 -6 -5]-2]-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
Z/“L WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) T T R R R o Z2iPRz0T3 — S
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 4.90. G RR— LE — i/15§ forr sbuee, PR 1105 3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 29APR201 3 | NAME
/ Ex CABLE TYPE CODE LEGEND 1005, SAE. INSULATION DIAMETER 1 .60-1.88. S Ocean Side Feed
AA!L CABLE TYPE CODE LEGEND 1047, SAE. INSULATION DIAMETER 1.40-1.75 /x W{/x %J( I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J ) Drc o Applicator
) ‘ . . . ES ’W own on S k? C e ‘+ S W O {\ 11 5; 22 O f\ 11 *éiig% E::: 2 Etg i§:§§85 APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC £ SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151943 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

ND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 5M-2009

DTMF\NQTONH\M

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF —e=r=—1.00+0.50
[0.0394+0.019]

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SLRVO

I
- e

S

]
O

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

—F=

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

B
ull

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

A DWF?,O,WILSON 22APRCOTS (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?JSTAKEMZ{}APRZOW?} HOrHSburg’ e
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD C9APR20T 3 [naME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre k0 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 €§H:::}g&g +07065 APPLICATION SPEC 7
40mm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERAL R e A100779 [(C=2151943 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE | SHEET p) OFA REVA
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

<

DTMF\ JONING AND TOIFRANCING PER

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
(©) coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORLORAT\ON. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. : Eén 1U§i5é%;%FﬁG : A 66 T SESCRIPTION AT ST T RFVE
SACTEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART T
TERMINATOR VUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799~ 2063440~ |
2-2151943-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8§-2151943-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 : 8-2151943-4 : : : Sttt 6-22280-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 : : i 1 1 1 1 lggfggi; giiggiim’ﬁigggxm _l;i
. 2-2151943-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 8§-2151943-5 | 1901094-3 |1-1752354-8| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) R B B RV AING. RETAIN. TXTERN 3716 CRESCERT 1172
8 SMART APPLICATOR | 216132671 i ooclolvasta ; } } RN 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
= 501519435 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 2119949-1 1338685~ 1 5-18022-5 21196503-7 - - - REF IREF|REFIREF 994970-7 COUNTER MAGNETIC : 164
. LATCH PLATE/Q PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- | I 240638 | SPRING. FEED FINGER 1163
. 2-2151943-17 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - R 8-21084-1  |0-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
4 7-2151943-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - - - | - 21196471-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1157
R 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
R 2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
I 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
APPLICATOR DATA - - - -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 1142
CRIMP ST17F ey R 1-2119656-0 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] F Sl 2119650-1  |RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
TNSUL 17T 68 mm T 066 0 R 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
R 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
APP““Z%;{Q%@UC”ONS L R 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
- N 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
R 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
R 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - |REF| - - 2119944-1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 11T
TERMINAL NAME: TAXIT TERM F OCS 1| ? - 1 W W W 1-690438-0 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —— 17| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE | e ey ) clo0u8sT] [BOR, ofT D LAR, Rofb, B 20T =
3.77-3.79 mm [.149-.149 IN] 1.47-1.90 mm [.058-.075 IN] : l l l l Z};ﬁéﬁiﬁ; ggiéE;TTC:?MEé;’ o, M R ;i;
XEEMM%MN 1I0e8Bs Fer - ’ ’ B T 22278-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
SPECTIFICATION ] ] ] R 8547694 HOLDER, INS 14
R 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL -~ e el e c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, R, HoHs, ¢ x .188 06
EEEVIES STEEETY R 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
o\ - | 3| 3] 3|3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 67
-2l 2|2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 1
S 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T T ST Ten e HElonT R 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
SI/E FEJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING . | | 1 1 nggfgiiowo EG&L)HSEDREG R =
, , , RoHS, M3.5 57
0.50mm?2 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 8.3 ﬁ%i R 1901681-1  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
U Somme 0.85+/°0.05 [.033+/-.002] 8.8 : -1 ]2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
R 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
R 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARN I NG B 2119644-1  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRe DISC, [TeM 40 10 i N R S O B 1752356-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 24
in LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS | tleje o] 20193635 |SCR, BHSC, RokS L4 X 20) 33
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING T A T L
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS with CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. R 1901086-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY R e e ETEN SPRING. COMPRESSION =
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION R 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. H T T I 40797 % DRAG. TERMINAL o5
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT N N N U N 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
QE%&%E%%ALSE%E%EW?QHFngiéiTAggw?gifOR” CONVERSION: 8-2151943-4 S L F L S =
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151943-4 S AL I R c168083-2 |5CR, SKI AD CAP, RoHS, M4 & 8.0 |
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151943-5 _ 1 1 1 21197821 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE [25] - 1 1 1 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S I I O 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 290 B LI S L cl19999-1  |SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED Y
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. N - 2079988 | BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249 N ] W W W 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR I3
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62, 180 & 242, S o |-2cei9-5  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 : e 3:222807? LN, Moy TOF -
T 21190828 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 LT 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR L
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243 N O B c11980o-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N ] 2119083-1  |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242 A L L 1633861-4  |SHEAR, FLOATING Y
‘ZX.X@EﬁEJEMgfgEguﬁﬁggNTED CORRECTLY [N ORDER TO PROPERLY — T 180237 TSCR. SKT FD CAP M3 X 4.0 oV N 1-1633917-7 |ANVIL. COMBINATION g
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE : e C190200°0 ke, LOR AD Moy, Mo X 18 = R R R : : 7
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - B c119980-1  MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY o - - - e
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S N I N A 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 233 L L T 12211976071 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR >
ggﬁRngggﬁoﬁﬁy §J£§$§§Th§§ATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET E R B 1901094-3  |SPACER. FEFDER [198 | i RN w W63396§ 9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
A NI - [ 1 [ r [ ] 1-1752354-8 [STANDOFF, HOLD- DOWN 180 L I O 4508881  |SPACLR, CRIMPLE 2
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, B 99371 71-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177 AN L 1-456402-4 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM W
%EEEEEAQ%E%I&S.AEEFE\E%H1&grgUE%%W&?ETOEQE%D?%NM 77|-27]-25]-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION s I1-21)-25]-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION o
Z/\g | TR SRR TR i BT SR D%w&WIL%W?;iiﬁSlj C<:>Diyj%557rgcmn“*vw
CABLE TYPE CODE LEGEND 1005, SAE. INSULATION DIAMETER 1.60-1.88. I — RS T - Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2IAPR2013 [NAME
mm T.L.ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
z/\: CABLE TYPE CODE LEGEND 1047, SAE. INSULATION DIAMETER 1.40-1.75. {) /X(i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ onc TROUCT SPEC wpp Licator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %§§§85 APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A 1| 00779 [@o2151943 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 3 4 A
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

I




REVISTONS

NSTONING AND TOIFRANCING PFR ASME Y14 5M-2009

DTMJ

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

TSI

—==—1.00£0.50

[0.0394+0.019]
Q@

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

i 4X

HOLDDOWN SET-UP

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

—

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

- U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

@
S ()

TR R R B W o Z2RPRZ0TS SRR
CH? | STAKEMngPRzmg ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 2IAPR2013 [NAME ‘
mm P&J&EﬁgN Ocean Side fFeed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lrc xo Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +0.0? - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (ATlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc +0.009
4 PLC +0.0005 SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151943
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P | 4 OFA REVA

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




